## Edgar Kühn Member of the Supervisory Board

Committees	Member of the Executive Committee
Personal details	
Date of birth	13 December 1958
Place of birth	Aalen, Germany
Place of residence	Aalen, Germany
Professional career	
since 2005	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Chairman of the General Works Council
since 2005	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Chairman of the Works Council of the Wasseralfingen plant
2002 – 2005	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Deputy Chairman of the General Works Council
2002 – 2005	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Deputy Chairman of the Works Council of the Wasseralfingen plant
1993 – 2002	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Safety Officer, Wasseralfingen plant
1976 – 1993	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Toolmaker, Wasseralfingen plant
Education	
1993 – 1995	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Apprenticeship as a safety officer
	Degree: Safety Officer
1993	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Apprenticeship as a foreman
	Degree: Foreman
1974 – 1976	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen Apprenticeship as a turner
	Degree: Turner
Date of first appointment	24 February 2011
Membership in other	Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH, Aalen-Wasseralfingen

statutory supervisory boards	
Membership in similar domestic and foreign supervisory bodies of commercial enterprises	None